
 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  1 
  DATE:  09/05/14 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  314000  
 P.O. No.:  20141490-00 
PROJECT: CCB First Floor Tenant Improvements  
CONTRACTOR: Miron Construction Co, Inc.  
DESCRIPTION: 

1. CB No.:  CB102  

2. Requested By:  Owner  

3. Proposed Change:  County Clerk requested workroom floor and added Veterans Services Carpet to the 
project  

4. Reason for Change:  New carpeting needed in Veterans Services  

 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:  $5,704.07 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was…………………………………………………………...…….$1,266,688.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders .....................................................................................$0.00 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ...................................................................... $1,266,688.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .....................................$5,704.07 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ....................................................... $1,272,392.07 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................... 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ................ October 17th, 2014 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   
 

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Jan Neitzel Knox\314000 - Tenant Improvements First Floor CCB\11 - Change Orders\314000 - CO 1.docx 



 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  2 
  DATE:  09/05/14 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  314000  
 P.O. No.:  20141490-00 
PROJECT: CCB First Floor Tenant Improvements  
CONTRACTOR: Miron Construction Co, Inc.  
DESCRIPTION: 

1. CB No.:  CB103  

2. Requested By:  Owner  

3. Proposed Change:  County Clerk requested revisions to casework  

4. Reason for Change:  Additional storage and workspace  

 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:  $3,870.25 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was…………………………………………………………...…….$1,266,688.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..............................................................................$5,704.07 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ...................................................................... $1,272,392.07 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .....................................$3,870.25 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ....................................................... $1,276,262.32 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................... 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ................ October 17th, 2014 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   
 

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Jan Neitzel Knox\314000 - Tenant Improvements First Floor CCB\11 - Change Orders\314000 - CO 2.docx 



 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  3 
  DATE:  09/05/14 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  314000  
 P.O. No.:  20141490-00 
PROJECT: CCB First Floor Tenant Improvements  
CONTRACTOR: Miron Construction Co, Inc.  
DESCRIPTION: 

1. CB No.:  CB105  

2. Requested By:  Architect  

3. Proposed Change:  Framing revision to accommodate existing non-rated wall construction at the Vault  

4. Reason for Change:  Change required to accommodate existing conditions  

 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:  $11,161.59 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was…………………………………………………………...…….$1,266,688.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..............................................................................$9,574.32 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ...................................................................... $1,276,262.32 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...................................$11,161.59 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ....................................................... $1,287,423.91 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................... 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ................ October 17th, 2014 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   
 

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Jan Neitzel Knox\314000 - Tenant Improvements First Floor CCB\11 - Change Orders\314000 - CO 3.docx 



 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  4 
  DATE:  09/05/14 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  314000  
 P.O. No.:  20141490-00 
PROJECT: CCB First Floor Tenant Improvements  
CONTRACTOR: Miron Construction Co, Inc.  
DESCRIPTION: 

1. CB No.:  CB107  

2. Requested By:  Architect  

3. Proposed Change:  Plumbing added garbage disposals and removed abandoned piping discovered after wall 
demo, repaired damaged sanitary pipe  

4. Reason for Change:  Requested addition and resolution of existing conditions  

 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:  $4,186.00 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was…………………………………………………………...…….$1,266,688.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ............................................................................$20,735.91 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ...................................................................... $1,287,423.91 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .....................................$4,186.00 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ....................................................... $1,291,609.91 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................... 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ................ October 17th, 2014 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   
 

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Jan Neitzel Knox\314000 - Tenant Improvements First Floor CCB\11 - Change Orders\314000 - CO 4.docx 



 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O. NO:  5 
  DATE:  09/05/14 
 
REFERENCE: Bid No.:  314000  
 P.O. No.:  20141490-00 
PROJECT: CCB First Floor Tenant Improvements  
CONTRACTOR: Miron Construction Co, Inc.  
DESCRIPTION: 

1. CB No.:  CB109  

2. Requested By:  Owner/Architect  

3. Proposed Change:  Reinsulating elbows after abatement  

4. Reason for Change:  Resolution of code issue  

 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:  $1,575.43 

 
 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

 
The original Contract amount was…………………………………………………………...…….$1,266,688.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ............................................................................$24,921.91 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ...................................................................... $1,291,609.91 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .....................................$1,575.43 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ....................................................... $1,293,185.34 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by ................................................................................................... 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ................ October 17th, 2014 
 
 
Approvals:     
 Public Works & Transportation Committee  Controller’s Division 
 
     
 Contractor  Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 
     
 Purchasing Division  Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 
 
 
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor   Purchasing   Department   A/E   PWHT   
 

H:\Shared\Engineering Division\Jan Neitzel Knox\314000 - Tenant Improvements First Floor CCB\11 - Change Orders\314000 - CO 5.docx 


	314000 - CO 1
	314000 - CO 2
	314000 - CO 3
	314000 - CO 4
	314000 - CO 5

